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June 26, 2024 

Mr. Peter Paul 
Email: bville.media.news@gmail.com 

Dear Mr. Paul: 

Re: June 14, 2024 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your June 14, 2024 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The 
Village of Bensenville received your request on June 14, 2024. You requested copies of the 
items indicated below: 

"In reference to previous FOIA: specifically the officer who was assigned prior being assigned: 
officer Name, ID#, hire date, Starting Salary, monthly work schedule, pay increases since date 
hired. Post being assigned; Monthly work schedule, Pay increase, current salary. Every Village 
officers names and ID number including badge numbers and if available government issued 
photo." 

Your FOIA is hereby granted with the enclosed records. No redactions have been made. 

illiamsen 
om of Information Officer 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN FROM: Name Peter 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

Address. ____ _ _ _______ _ 

12 S. Center Street 
Phone. __________ ____ _ 

Bensenville, IL 60106 E-Mail bville.media.news@gmail.com 

TITLES OR DESCRJPTIO!:{ OF RECORDS REQ!]ESTED (.Pleqse lncl':!fle .Dl(lte of Birth q11d Case Number J~, "'ej 
Police Records): .:TV\ R.1a1.-\e.le11t.e.. -jo (:we,,r.1,ctJS For A :5p~iFc,c.. 'y t4e (,'~Cl.e,r w L..o ...t% ~ 
Prior being assigned: officer Name, ID#, Hire date, Starting Salary, monthly work schedule, Pay Increases since date hired. 

Post being assigned; Monthly work schedule, Pay Increase, current salary. 
Every Village officers names and ID numbers including badge numbers and if available goverment issued photo 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must slate whether your request is for a 
commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation ofFOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via~ E-Mail D U.S. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents a~re c ied and/or iled. ,,. 

6/14/24 ~ --+.a=------------------
D ate Signa e 

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public. 

The first ti fty (50) pages of the request arc free. The fee charge is fifteen ( 15) cents after the first fifty ( 50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFJCER 

b/N /2L/ 
Date Request 
Received 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOlArcquest@bensenville.il.us 

Date Response 
Due 

*"'*For Freedom of Information Officer Use Onlv'"** 

fo/2-&)ll-l J/b~ 
Date Extended 
Response Due 

Total Charges Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 

Received by Employee:. _ _ _ _________ _ 
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June 21, 2024 

Mr. Peter Paul 
Email: bville.media.news(a)gmail.com 

Re: 

Dear Mr. Paul: 

Freedom of Information Act Request 
Received June 14, 2024 

I am pleased to help you with your June 14, 2204 Freedom of Information Act 
("FOIA"). Your request was received by the Village of Bensenville on June 14, 2024. 
You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"In reference to previous FOIA: specifically the officer who was assigned. Prior to being 
assigned: officer Name, ID#, Starting Salery, monthly work schedule, Pay Increases 
since date hired. Post being assigned; Monthly work schedule, Pay Increase, current 
salary. Evey Village officers names and ID number including badge numbers and if 
available government issued photo." 

The Village needs to consult with the Village Attorney to determine whether any of 
the records you have requested are exempt from disclosure under Section 7 of the 
FOIA or should be revealed only with appropriate deletions. Therefore, pursuant to 
Section 3(e)(v) of FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/3(e)(v), the Village is extending the time it has to 
respond to your request by an additional five (5) business days. The Village will 
respond to your request on or before June 28, 2024. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

Very truly yours, 
) 

illiamsen 
Frfl.,e om of Information Officer 
Village of Bensenville 



***APPENDIX A 
WAGE SCHEDULE 

Current 
Steps 

1 75,041.80 
2 77,886.89 
3 82,134.20 
4 85,369.01 
5 89,702.63 
6 96,815.99 
7 105,156.44 

4% 
Effective 
1/1/2023 

78,043.47 
81,002.36 
85,419.56 
88,783.77 
93,290.73 

100,688.63 
109,362.69 

4% 3% 3% 
Effective Effective Effective 
1/1/2024 1/1/2025 1/1/2026 

81,165.21 83,600.16 86,108.17 
84,242.46 86,769.73 89,372.82 
88,836.35 91,501.44 94,246.48 
92,335.12 95,105.17 97,958.33 
97,022.36 99,933.03 102,931.02 

104,706.18 107,857.66 111,093.39 
113,737.20 117,149.32 120,663.80 

Each Officer covered by this Agreement assigned to perform the duties of Acting Shift 
Commander and Field Training Officer shall receive compensation as set forth in Sections 11.5 and 
11.6, respectively. Each Officer covered by this Agreement who is designated to perform a 
Specialty Assignment as a detective will receive the 3% increase in his/her Base Rate of Pay 
pursuant to Section 11. 7. 
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501 Chief Schulze 
503 Deputy Chief Dooley 
508 Deoutv Chief Zodrow 
509 Seraeant Wilson 
530 Serqeant Swanson 
532 Seraeant Ptak 
528 Seraeant Sanborn 
525 Serqeant Herrera 
579 Heppert 
523 Larson 
527 Stephens 
559 LaPorte 
514 Banks 
539 Navarro 
534 Reynolds 
521 Melone 
519 Labuz 
562 Valois 
512 Jones 
555 Casillas 
533 Scanlan 
518 Palasiewicz 
565 Mathew 
552 Davies 
567 Kadlec 
569 Szabelski 
568 Lavine 
572 Ortiz 
574 Kneifel 
576 Tarnacki 
573 Soodarek 
580 Karim 


